

Huntsville, Alabama

305 Fountain Circle Huntsville, AL 35801

Cover Memo

Meeting Type: City Council Regular Meeting Meeting Date:	12/4/2025 File ID: TMP-6306
Department: General Services	
Subject:	Type of Action: Approval/Action
Resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Change Order No. Construction Company, LLC for the construction services of the	
Resolution No.	
Finance Information:	
Account Number: 4017-14-00000-522020-00000000	
City Cost Amount: \$128,999.35	
Total Cost: \$18,850,719.40	
Special Circumstances:	
Grant Funded: NONE	
Grant Title - CFDA or granting Agency: N/A	
Resolution #: N/A	
Location: (list below)	
Address: 3035 Leeman Ferry Road	
District: District 1 □ District 2 □ District 3 □ District	ict 4 🛛 District 5 🗆

Additional Comments:

Change Order No. 3 to include the addition of 8 shot clocks; upgrade all areas with VCT to LVT/LVP; revisions to the bottle filling station at the pickleball courts; addition of 2 EV parking stalls; civil revisions at the pickleball building; grade adjustments over the pipe at the SE entrance.

Meeting Type: City Council Regular Meeting Meeting Date: 12/4/2025 File ID: TMP-6306

RESOLUTION NO. 25-____

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama, and the Mayor that the contract with Fite Construction Company, LLC. for Construction Services for the John Hunt Park Recreation Center, located at 3035 Leeman Ferry Road, Huntsville, Alabama, approved and executed by the City of Huntsville, Huntsville, Alabama on the 22nd day of August 2024, be and the same is hereby amended as is reflected on Change Order No. 3 attached hereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the total contract amount be hereby is amended from Eighteen Million Seven Hundred Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Dollars and 05/100s (\$18,721,720.05), to Eighteen Million Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand Seven Hundred Nineteen Dollars and 40/100s (\$18,850,719.40) on behalf of the City of Huntsville, a municipal corporation in the State of Alabama to including this Change Order No. 3 in the amount of One Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars and 35/100s (\$31,229.05), said Change Order is substantially in word and figures as attached hereto and identified as "Change Order No. 3 to the contract between the City of Huntsville and Fite Construction Company, LLC. for the construction services at John Hunt Park Recreation Center consisting of eight (8) pages together with the signature of the City Council President and an executed copy of said document being permanently kept on file in the Office of the Clerk of the City of Huntsville, Alabama.

ADOPTED this the 4th day of December, 2025.				
	President of the City Council of			
	the City of Huntsville, Alabama			
APPROVED this the 4th day of <u>December</u> , 2025.				
	Mayor of the City of Huntsville, Alabama			

"EXHIBIT B"

CITY OF HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER	CHANGE ORDER NO. 3	
DATE:11/14/2025	PROJECT: John Hunt Park Rec Center	
•	(Contractor)	
	sions of your contract for this project, to make the following i Change Order Request and supporting documents and to	
FURNISH the necessary labor, materials and equipment to <u>complete CMRs 10, 15, 17R1, 19R2, 20 ar</u> (Description of work to be done or changes to be made)		
TOTAL ADDITION OR DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT	T PRICE (NOTE: Numbers in parentheses are deductions).	
For this Change \$ 128,999.35	\$ 128,999.35	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE	\$ 18,529,323.00	
Net total previous Change Orders	\$ 192,397.05	
Previous revised Contract Price	\$ 18,721,720.05	
This Change Order No3 ADD (DEDUCT)	\$128,999.35	
Revised Contract Price this date	\$ 18,850,719.40	
Extension of time resulting from this Change Order	0 (Indicate no. of calendar days).	
The amount of this Change Order will be the responsibility	ty ofThe City of Huntsville, AL	
By acceptance of this Contract Modification, the Contract		
Western Surety Company	Fite Construction Company III C	
Company)	Eite Construction Company, LLC (Contractor)	
	A 1 1 1 .	
Bi	By lacor Wall	
Asthorized Representative) Jeffrey W Cutshall Attorney-in-F	act (Juthorized Representative)	
RECOMMENDED	CITY OF HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA	
By Oll Styl Orline	Ву	
(Design Engineer of Architect)	(Its Mayor)	
By the Weil	Ву	
(COH Facilities Project Manager)	(President of City Council)	
DAJE TILL - JR	•	
	Date December 4, 2025	
(Director of General Services)		

The parties agree that any form of electronic signature, including but not limited to signatures via facsimile, scanning, or electronic mail, may substitute for the original signature and shall have the same legal effect as the original signature.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ryan R. McClendon, Jeffrey W Cutshall, Albert Bowen Evans, Keith W Harrelson, Jennifer Barranco, Individually

of Birmingham, AL, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the Authorizing By-Laws and Resolutions printed at the bottom of this page, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 9th day of November, 2023.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

State of South Dakota
County of Minnehaha
Ss

On this 9th day of November, 2023, before me personally came Larry Kasten, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is a Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

March 2, 2026

M. BENT

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

T

M. Bent, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law and Resolutions of the corporation printed below this certificate are still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 20 day of November 2025



J. Nelson Assistant Socratory

Authorizing By-Laws and Resolutions

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

This Power of Attorney is signed by Larry Kasten, Vice President, who has been authorized pursuant to the above Bylaw to execute power of attorneys on behalf of Western Surety Company.

This Power of Attorney may be signed by digital signature and sealed by a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company by unanimous written consent dated the 27th day of April, 2022:

"RESOLVED: That it is in the best interest of the Company to periodically ratify and confirm any corporate documents signed by digital signatures and to ratify and confirm the use of a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal, each to be considered the act and deed of the Company."

 $Go\ to\ \underline{www.cnasurety.com} > Owner\ /\ Obligee\ Services > Validate\ Bond\ Coverage, if\ you\ want\ to\ verify\ bond\ authenticity.$

John Hunt Park Recreation Center 11/14/2025

FITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	\$ 18,529,323.00
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1	\$ 161,168.00
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2	\$ 31,229.05
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3	\$ 128,999.35
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	\$ 18,850,719.40
CHANGE ORDER NO 3 SUMMARY	
CMR NO. 10 - Addition of (8) shot clocks	\$ 25,747.10
CMR NO. 15 - Upgrade all areas with VCT to LVT/LVP	\$ 11,716.95
CMR NO. 17R1 - Revisions to bottle filling station at pickleball courts	\$ 20,112.96
CMR NO. 19R2 - Addition of (2) EV Parking Stalls	\$ 16,054.63
CMR NO. 20 - Civil Revisions at Pickleball Building	\$ 47,960.67
CMR NO. 21 - Grade Adjustments over pipe at SE entrance	\$ 7,407.04
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO 3	\$ 128,999.35
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	\$ 18,850,719.40

DATE:	10 / 10 / 2025 CMR NUMBER:
PROJECT:	John Hunt Park Rec Center
OWNER:	City of Huntsville
ARCHITECT:	William Boehme & Associates
CONTRACTOR:	Fite Construction Company
	F CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR):
	quested the addition of 8 shot clocks and supporting accessories be added to the contract scope.
THE GWILL MAD IN	Append the appropriate of a many stocks are supporting and the support
1. TOTAL COST	CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWN): \$25,747.10
2. TIME EXTEN	SION IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUSTIFICATION): 0
3. SUBMITTED	
	A. CONTRACTOR
	B. ARCHITECT
BOTT	OM SECTION TO BE FILLED OUT BY CITY OF HUNTSVILLE REPRESENTATIVE
4. INITIATED B	y: Contractor
5. OWNER'S CL	
CON	TRACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:
-	VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION
	CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK
X	OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE
	UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS
-	TECHNICAL COORDINATION
-	E IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF
THE FOLLOW	
	MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING. CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFORESEEABLE
-	CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
	EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
	CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO
***************************************	DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATE.
	CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AN
	THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%
	OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.
	CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AN
	THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE
	CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES.
7. THAVE REVI	EWED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND THIS CHANGE WITH NO EXCEPTIONS:
	A. COH ESTIMATOR
	B. Coh PROJECT MANAGER
	C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)
	D. CoH FACILITIES PROJ MANAGER
	E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS)

CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST (Revisited 9/2/2025 -

DATE:	6/19/2025 Needed additional backup Documentation)	CMR NUMBER:	15
PROJECT:	John Hunt Park Rec Center		
OWNER:	City of Huntsville		
ARCHITECT:	William Boehme & Associates		
CONTRACTOR:	Fite Construction Company		
DESCRIPTION OF C	HANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR	R):	
The owner has reques	ted to change all areas notes as VCT to b	be LVP flooring.	
According to the control of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the sect			
1. TOTAL COST (CO	ONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED B	REAKDOWN):	\$11,716.95
2. TIME EXTENSIO	N IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUST	TIFICATION):	0
	THIS CHANGE AFFECTS THE CRITICA	L PATH OF THE PRO	OJECT N/A
3. SUBMITTED BY:		^ /	1 22 24
A.	CONTRACTOR	Jorda	n Elalden
B.	ARCHITECT	When	alus
BOTTOM	SECTION TO BE FILLED OUT BY CIT	TY OF HUNTSVILLI	E REPRESENTATIVE
4. INITIATED BY:	Contractor		
5. OWNER'S CLASS	SIFICATION:		
CONTRA	ACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:		
***************************************	VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTI	ON	
	CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK		
X	OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE		
	UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS		
	TECHNICAL COORDINATION		
	SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APP	ROVAL AND IS CL.	ASSIFIED AS ONE OF
THE FOLLOWING		C AND NOT BEOLUBE	S CON COMMERCIANC PURPLY
X	MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE	•	
***************************************	CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT		
	CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE		K.
	EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COL CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FO		DIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO
***************************************	•		
	DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE F CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN TH		

	THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.	THE PUBLIC INTERES	STAND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%
		IC DI ANIC AND CDECI	EICATIONS WERE OBERABED AND
****	CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN		
	CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES EX		
7 I HAVE DEVIEW	ED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEN		
		D THIS CHANGE W	THE NO EXCEPTIONS:
	CoH ESTIMATOR	- Jatast	X A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
	CoH PROJECT MANAGER	<u> </u>	
C.	DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)		
D.	Coh facilities proj manager	Hue We	eil
E.	DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS)	Day Ewil	V-JR

DA	ATE:	9/15/2025	CMR NUMBER:	17-R1
PF	ROJECT:	John Hunt Park Rec Center		
o	WNER:	City of Huntsville		
AJ	RCHITECT:	William Boehme & Associates		
C	ONTRACTOR:	Fite Construction Company		
		CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTO	OR):	
		ling station at pickleball courts	356	
	7243			
1.	TOTAL COST (C	ONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED	BREAKDOWN):	\$20,112.96
2.	TIME EXTENSIO	<mark>ON IN CALENDAR DAYS</mark> (ATTACH JU		0
		THIS CHANGE AFFECTS THE CRITIC	CAL PATH OF THE PROJECT	T N/A
3.	SUBMITTED BY		1 - 1 - 1	ST.
	A.	CONTRACTOR	muraan ca	Eden
	В.	ARCHITECT	_ www.	and
	BOTTOM	I SECTION TO BE FILLED OUT BY C	ITY OF HUNTSVILLE RE	PRESENTATIVE
4.	INITIATED BY:	Contractor		
5.	OWNER'S CLAS	SIFICATION:		
	CONTR	ACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:		
	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUC		
	***************************************	_CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK	(
		OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE		
		_UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS		
	X	_TECHNICAL COORDINATION		
6.		S SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND AI	PPROVAL AND IS CLASSI	FIED AS ONE OF
	THE FOLLOWIN	MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VAL	HE AND NOT BEOLUBED FOR	COMPETITIVE BIDDING
		CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRAC		
		CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING TH		CESELABLE
		EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE C		
	***************************************	CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED		ING WHERE THERE IS NO
		DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE		
		CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN		
	***************************************	THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS		
		OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.		
		CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN	THE PLANS AND SPECIFICAT	TIONS WERE PREPARED AND
	-	THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS	IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AN	ND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE
		CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES	EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMS	TANCES.
7.	I HAVE REVIEW	ED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMME	ND THIS CHANGE WITH	NO EXCEPTIONS:
		. Coh estimator	Moderatal	edist.
		CoH PROJECT MANAGER		70
		DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)	192	
		. Coh facilities proj manager	The Moi	Q The state of the
	Е	DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS)	Plal Ewilk-	JR.

DATE:	10/29/2025	CMR NUMBER:	19-R2
PROJECT:	John Hunt Park Rec Center		
OWNER:	City of Huntsville		
ARCHITECT:	William Boehme & Associates	1	
CONTRACTOR:	Fite Construction Company		
DESCRIPTION OF	CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONT	(RACTOR):	
Addition of 2 EV pa	rking areas. Pricing includes the	EV chargers, additional conduit an	d materials, pipe bollards,
installation.			
1. TOTAL COST (C	CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DET	TAILED BREAKDOWN):	\$16,054.63
2. TIME EXTENSI	ON IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATT	ACH JUSTIFICATION):	0
	THIS CHANGE AFFECTS THE	CRITICAL PATH OF THE PROJEC	T N/A
3. SUBMITTED BY		00	A1 .1 1
A	. CONTRACTOR	- Cr Waan	Elolden
В	. ARCHITECT	() White ()	
BOTTO	M SECTION TO BE FILLED OU	T BY CITY OF HUNTSVILLE RE	PRESENTATIVE
4. INITIATED BY:	Contractor		
5. OWNER'S CLAS			
CONTR	ACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:		
Management and control and analysis	VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST		
	_ CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE O		
X	OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE		
****	UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS		
***************************************	_ TECHNICAL COORDINATION		
		AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSI	FIED AS ONE OF
THE FOLLOWI			
X_		RY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR	
-		ONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFOR	RESEEABLE
		RING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.	
-	EMERGENCIES ARISING DURIN		
		OVIDED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDD	
		CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST	
***************************************		WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICAT	
	THE PROJECT WAS BID AND W	HICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AN	ND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%
	OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.		
Management	CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED	WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICAT	TIONS WERE PREPARED AND
	THE PROJECT WAS BID AND W	HICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AN	ND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE
	CONTRACT PRICE AND CONST	ITUTES EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMS	TANCES.
7. I HAVE REVIE	WED, UNDERSTAND AND REC	COMMEND THIS CHANGE WITH	NO EXCEPTIONS:
A	A. CoH ESTIMATOR	they A	Fu
I	B. CoH PROJECT MANAGER		2
	C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUST	OMER)	20
	D. CoH FACILITIES PROJ MANA	1012	0.0
	E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS)	Day Ewilli	JR.

DA	TE:	11/11/2025	CMR NUMBER:	20	
PR	OJECT:	John Hunt Park Rec Center			
O	WNER:	City of Huntsville			
AF	RCHITECT:	William Boehme & Associates			
CO	CONTRACTOR: Fite Construction Company				
		HANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACT	OR):		
		revision issued by Schoel to address		deball structure. This includes	
		ut connections, an addition of a draina			
-		ocation of the OTI A3 structure due to		ner, a ridine extension at the	
	v corner, and a res	search of the OTTAS statetate due to	rooting interference.		
1	TOTAL COST (C)	NITE ACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILE	DELLEDONAN	\$47,960.67	
		ONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILER			
2.	TIME EXTENSIO	N IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JU THIS CHANGE AFFECTS THE CRITI		O OJECT N/A	
3	SUBMITTED BY:	THIS CHANGE AFFECTS THE CRITI	CALFAIR OF THE FR	OJECT N/A	
J.		CONTRACTOR	merdo	us & olden	
	В.	ARCHITECT	100000000000	Dane	
_		SECTION TO BE FILLED OUT BY	CITY OF HUNTSVILL	C DEDDESENTATIVE***	
_			LITT OF HUNISVILL	E REFRESENTATIVE	
	INITIATED BY: OWNER'S CLASS			•	
э.		ACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:			
		VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUC	CTION		
	***	CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WOR			
	-	OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE	``		
	-	UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS			
	Y	TECHNICAL COORDINATION			
6	THIS CHANGE IS	SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND A	PPPOVAL AND IS CI	ASSIFIED AS ONE OF	
u.	THE FOLLOWIN		I ROVAL AND IS CL	ASSIFIED AS ONE OF	
	X	MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VAL	LUE AND NOT REOUIRE	D FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING.	
		CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRA			
	***************************************	CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING TH			
		EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE			
		CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED		BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO	
	***************************************	DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANG			
		CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN			
		THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS			
		OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.	IN THE PUBLIC INTERE	STAND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%	
		CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN	THE DI AND AND SDECT	FICATIONS WEDE DEEDADED AND	
		THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS			
7	CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES. 7. I HAVE REVIEWED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND THIS CHANGE WITH NO EXCEPTIONS:				
/.			IND THIS CHANGE W	THE O EXCEPTIONS:	
		CoH ESTIMATOR		and the second	
		CoH PROJECT MANAGER	K		
	C.	DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)		130	
	D.	CoH FACILITIES PROJ MANAGER	flue	Weil	
	E.	DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS)	Let Ewilk	- JR. <es></es>	

DATE:		11/11/2025	CMR NUMBER:	21
PROJECT:		John Hunt Park Rec Center		
OWNER:		City of Huntsville		
ARCHITECT	`:	William Boehme & Associates		
CONTRACTO	CONTRACTOR: Fite Construction Company			
DESCRIPTIO	N OF C	HANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRAC	TOR):	
Schoel issued	a supp	emental plan to regrade the SE entran	ice to provide additional co	overage of an existing pine.
1. TOTAL C	OST (C	ONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILE	D BREAKDOWN):	\$7,407.04
2. TIME EXT	TENSIC	N IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH J	USTIFICATION):	0
		THIS CHANGE AFFECTS THE CRIT	ICAL PATH OF THE PROJ	ECT N/A
3. SUBMITT				- 44 A
	A.	CONTRACTOR	ner days	Rolden
	_,	ARCHITECT	William	nee
B(OTTOM	SECTION TO BE FILLED OUT BY	CITY OF HUNTSVILLE F	LEPRESENTATIVE
4. INITIATE	D BY:	Contractor		
5. OWNER'S				
C	CONTRA	ACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:		
_		VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDU		
_		CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WOR	K	
_		OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE		
_	· ·	UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS		
_	Χ_	TECHNICAL COORDINATION		
6. THIS CHA		SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND A	APPROVAL AND IS CLAS	SIFIED AS ONE OF
THE FOLI	Y		LUE AND MOT BEOLIDED E	OR COMPETENCE PERSON
_		MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VA CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRA		
_		•		ORESEEABLE
		CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING TO EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE		
_		CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDE		DOING WILEBE THERE IS NO
_		DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANG		
		CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN		
		THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS		
		OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.	THE TOBLIC HYTEREST	AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%
		CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN	THE PLANS AND SPECIFIC	ATIONS WEDE PREPARED AND
		THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS		
		CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES		
7. I HAVE REVIEWED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND THIS CHANGE WITH NO EXCEPTIONS:				
		CoH ESTIMATOR	Madada	That A.F
		CoH PROJECT MANAGER	- / water	200
		DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)	N CAS	
		CoH FACILITIES PROJ MANAGER		2.0
		DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS)	Pho 8	JR.
	E.	DEL VICTARIA LIEVO (Q2)	KW CWII	<es></es>